
Your EHCP Review 



Your review 
If you have an Education, Health and 

Care Plan - EHCP - it should be 

reviewed at least every year. 

   

It can be reviewed more often if 

something big in your life has changed. 

An EHCP is a plan about: 

• your special educational needs 

• the support you need 

• the outcomes you want 

Special educational needs means 

you need extra help at school or 

college. 
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Prepare 
Your school or college will help you to 
get ready for your review meeting. 

It is about the things you want to do 
and the support you need. 

Talk about what you have been doing 
and what you want to do next. 
You could use photos, videos or 
PowerPoint. 

If you do not come to your review 
meeting, someone who knows your 
views can speak for you. 
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Your meeting 

You can invite your parents or carers. 

You can invite other people who are 

important to you. 

Other people who support you will be 

there. For example, your teacher. 

You can say what you like and what 

you do not like. 
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Your meeting 

Tell people about what support is 

working and not working. 

You will talk about preparing for the 

future. Tell people about what you 

might want to do when you are older. 

If you don’t understand something, 

then ask people to explain. 

This is your plan, and you need to be 

happy with it. 
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What next? 

You will get a report about the meeting 

within 2 weeks. 

After the meeting, your plan may 

change, or it may stay the same. 

If you don’t need a plan, it will stop. 

Contact us 
Email: dorset.sendiass@family-action.org.uk 

Phone: 01305 595477 

Website: www.dorsetsendiass.co.uk 
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About Dorset 
SENDIASS 

SENDIASS means Special 

Educational Needs and Disability 

Information, Advice and Support 

Service. 

We offer free, confidential advice and 

support to: 

• children and young people aged 

0 to 25 with special educational 

needs and disability - SEND 

• parents and carers of children and 

young people with SEND 
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